



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.16389 of 2025

***Gaurav Dwivedi and
others***

.... Petitioners

*Mr. Biswajit Maharana,
Senior Panel Counsel*

-versus-

***Amulya Kumar
Pattanayak @ Patnaik***

.... Opp. Party

*Mr. Shashibhusan Jena,
Advocate Counsel*

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.S. MISHRA

ORDER

18.06.2025

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

This matter be listed along with W.P.(C) No.16224 of 2025 on 24.06.2025.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**