



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.16224 of 2025

Union of India and Others ***Petitioners***
Mr. Biswajit Maharana, Sr. Panel Counsel

-versus-

Amulya Kumar Patnaik @ Pattanayak ***Opp. Parties***
Mr. Sashi Bhusan Jena, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

Order No.

ORDER
04.02.2026

05. Learned Senior Panel Counsel appearing for the Union of India who places us that the larger question is debated on the floor of the Apex Court.

At the request of Mr. Maharana, learned Senior Panel Counsel for the Union of India, call this matter after four weeks along with connected case.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge