



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P(C) No.16224 of 2025

Union of India & others* *Petitioners

Mr. B. Maharana, Sr. Panel Counsel

-versus-

***Amulya Kumar Patnaik @* *Opposite Party*
Pattanayak**

Mr. Sashi Bhusan Jena, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

10.03.2026

Order No.

06. On the request of learned counsel for both the Parties, call this matter after two weeks along with W.P.(C) No.16389 of 2025.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge